State of Ohio Environmenta) Protection Agency
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October 7, 2008 RE: ANNUAL STAGE i COMPLIANCE TEST AND

NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOR WELLINGTON

MICKEY MART #18 AND MICKEY MART #47
PC FACHITY,DS: 0247170525 &

0247100712 e

CERTEF[ED MAIL
Dan Coles
Wellington Mickey Mart #18 and Mickey Mart #47
P.O. Box 449

Mitan, OH 44846
Dear Mr. Coles:

The annual Stage Il compiiance determination conducted at the following locations
failed to demonstrate compiiance as there were too many leaks to be able to pass the
A/L and Static Leak fests.

September 21, 2009 - Wellington Mickey Mart #18 located at 508 Route 58 South
- in Wellington, Ohio 44090

Septembér 22,2008 - Mickey Mart #47 located at 198 South Main St. in Oberlin,
Ohio 44074 on

Failed test results constitute a violation of Ohic Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-
21-09(DDD;j. .

To date, a retest has not been rescheduled resulting in continued violation of OAC Rule
3745-21-09(DDD). Please schedule repairs and conduct a retest within 30 days of
these failed tests.

Furthermore, the 2008 test for Mickey Mart #47 was attempted on May 7, 2008, but also

failed the static leak test and the A/L test. This station never passed the 2008 test in
violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD}.

@ Prnlad on recvaiad oane : Ohic ERPA s an ECT“JEE’ C'?,U:DO;"TUHI'{{»’ Em,{jf{}.\f’s"



